
Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct

All Students 28,169 81%

Gender   
Female 14,116 86%
Male 14,053 76%

Ethnicity   
African American 2,774 74%
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 68%
Asian 587 85%
Hispanic or Latino 2,025 77%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 38 84%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,650 82%
Two or More Races 1,061 80%

Migrant 71 59%

English Learner 723 55%

Economically Disadvantaged 14,113 76%

Students with Disabilities 1,710 63%

Item: WR925337863   Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.3                                                         

Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 28,169 5% 81% 11% 3%

Gender      
Female 14,116 4% 86% 8% 3%
Male 14,053 7% 76% 14% 3%

Ethnicity      
African American 2,774 6% 74% 16% 4%
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 9% 68% 21% 3%
Asian 587 4% 85% 8% 3%
Hispanic or Latino 2,025 6% 77% 14% 4%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 38 8% 84% 5% 3%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,650 5% 82% 10% 3%
Two or More Races 1,061 5% 80% 12% 3%

Migrant 71 9% 59% 30% 3%

English Learner 723 10% 55% 29% 6%

Economically Disadvantaged 14,113 6% 76% 14% 4%

Students with Disabilities 1,710 9% 63% 22% 6%

Item: WR925337863     Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.3     Key: B                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages



Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 28,161 70%

Gender   
Female 14,113 75%
Male 14,048 66%

Ethnicity   
African American 2,774 65%
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 71%
Asian 587 80%
Hispanic or Latino 2,025 66%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 38 71%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,643 71%
Two or More Races 1,060 69%

Migrant 71 51%

English Learner 723 50%

Economically Disadvantaged 14,109 66%

Students with Disabilities 1,709 54%

Item: WR925338250   Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.2, L.11-12.2a                                                         
Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 28,161 6% 70% 16% 8%

Gender      
Female 14,113 4% 75% 14% 7%
Male 14,048 7% 66% 18% 10%

Ethnicity      
African American 2,774 9% 65% 16% 10%
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 3% 71% 12% 15%
Asian 587 3% 80% 11% 6%
Hispanic or Latino 2,025 7% 66% 17% 11%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 38 3% 71% 24% 3%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,643 5% 71% 16% 8%
Two or More Races 1,060 7% 69% 16% 9%

Migrant 71 18% 51% 25% 6%

English Learner 723 13% 50% 22% 15%

Economically Disadvantaged 14,109 7% 66% 17% 10%

Students with Disabilities 1,709 11% 54% 21% 14%

Item: WR925338250     Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.2, L.11-12.2a     Key: B                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages



Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 28,160 81%

Gender   
Female 14,108 82%
Male 14,052 79%

Ethnicity   
African American 2,772 72%
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 68%
Asian 587 83%
Hispanic or Latino 2,024 75%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 38 76%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,645 82%
Two or More Races 1,060 79%

Migrant 71 52%

English Learner 722 52%

Economically Disadvantaged 14,109 77%

Students with Disabilities 1,710 65%

Item: WR925338427   Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.5, L.11-12.5b                                                         
Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 28,160 3% 11% 5% 81%

Gender      
Female 14,108 2% 12% 4% 82%
Male 14,052 4% 11% 7% 79%

Ethnicity      
African American 2,772 4% 18% 6% 72%
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 3% 21% 9% 68%
Asian 587 3% 10% 4% 83%
Hispanic or Latino 2,024 4% 15% 6% 75%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 38 8% 13% 3% 76%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,645 3% 10% 5% 82%
Two or More Races 1,060 3% 12% 6% 79%

Migrant 71 6% 24% 18% 52%

English Learner 722 9% 28% 12% 52%

Economically Disadvantaged 14,109 4% 14% 6% 77%

Students with Disabilities 1,710 6% 21% 8% 65%

Item: WR925338427     Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.5, L.11-12.5b     Key: D                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages



Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 27,404 0.9

Gender   
Female 13,875 1
Male 13,529 0.8

Ethnicity   
African American 2,611 0.8
American Indian or Alaska Native 32 1
Asian 579 1.1
Hispanic or Latino 1,958 0.8
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 36 0.9
White (non-Hispanic) 21,152 1
Two or More Races 1,036 0.9

Migrant 65 0.6

English Learner 673 0.4

Economically Disadvantaged 13,623 0.8

Students with Disabilities 1,625 0.6

Item: WR925338576   Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.5, L.11-12.5a                              
Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 1 

(%)

Score 2 

(%)
All Students 27,404 27% 54% 20%

Gender     
Female 13,875 20% 55% 25%
Male 13,529 34% 52% 15%

Ethnicity     
African American 2,611 36% 52% 12%
American Indian or Alaska Native 32 25% 53% 22%
Asian 579 23% 48% 30%
Hispanic or Latino 1,958 34% 50% 16%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 36 36% 42% 22%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,152 25% 54% 21%
Two or More Races 1,036 28% 53% 19%

Migrant 65 52% 37% 11%

English Learner 673 66% 31% 3%

Economically Disadvantaged 13,623 31% 54% 15%

Students with Disabilities 1,625 45% 49% 6%

Item: WR925338576   Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.5, L.11-12.5a   Key: Rubric

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages



Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 27,539 1.1

Gender   
Female 13,898 1.2
Male 13,641 1.1

Ethnicity   
African American 2,642 1.1
American Indian or Alaska Native 33 1
Asian 583 1.3
Hispanic or Latino 1,961 1.1
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 36 1.3
White (non-Hispanic) 21,248 1.2
Two or More Races 1,036 1.2

Migrant 65 1.1

English Learner 657 1

Economically Disadvantaged 13,726 1.1

Students with Disabilities 1,635 1

Item: WR925339148  Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.4, L.11-12.4a                                
Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 1 

(%)

Score 2 

(%)
All Students 27,539 9% 68% 23%

Gender     
Female 13,898 6% 70% 24%
Male 13,641 12% 65% 23%

Ethnicity     
African American 2,642 12% 69% 20%
American Indian or Alaska Native 33 15% 73% 12%
Asian 583 6% 63% 32%
Hispanic or Latino 1,961 11% 64% 25%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 36 0% 72% 28%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,248 8% 68% 23%
Two or More Races 1,036 10% 65% 25%

Migrant 65 15% 62% 23%

English Learner 657 20% 61% 19%

Economically Disadvantaged 13,726 10% 68% 22%

Students with Disabilities 1,635 17% 63% 20%

Item: WR925339148   Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.4, L.11-12.4a    Key: A & E

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages



Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 27,369 1.2

Gender   
Female 13,911 1.3
Male 13,458 1

Ethnicity   
African American 2,616 0.9
American Indian or Alaska Native 32 1
Asian 581 1.3
Hispanic or Latino 1,968 1
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 36 1.2
White (non-Hispanic) 21,102 1.2
Two or More Races 1,034 1.1

Migrant 68 0.7

English Learner 676 0.5

Economically Disadvantaged 13,632 1.1

Students with Disabilities 1,624 0.8

Item: WR925339340   Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.2, L.11-12.2a                              
Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 1 

(%)

Score 2 

(%)
All Students 27,369 17% 50% 33%

Gender     
Female 13,911 10% 50% 41%
Male 13,458 24% 51% 25%

Ethnicity     
African American 2,616 26% 55% 19%
American Indian or Alaska Native 32 28% 44% 28%
Asian 581 12% 50% 38%
Hispanic or Latino 1,968 23% 54% 23%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 36 19% 42% 39%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,102 15% 49% 36%
Two or More Races 1,034 18% 52% 30%

Migrant 68 49% 35% 16%

English Learner 676 52% 44% 4%

Economically Disadvantaged 13,632 21% 52% 27%

Students with Disabilities 1,624 38% 49% 13%

Item: WR925339340   Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.2, L.11-12.2a   Key: Rubric

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages



Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 27,492 1.5

Gender   
Female 13,850 1.5
Male 13,642 1.4

Ethnicity   
African American 2,634 1.4
American Indian or Alaska Native 31 1.4
Asian 583 1.4
Hispanic or Latino 1,960 1.4
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 36 1.5
White (non-Hispanic) 21,216 1.5
Two or More Races 1,032 1.4

Migrant 64 1.3

English Learner 667 1.1

Economically Disadvantaged 13,701 1.4

Students with Disabilities 1,631 1.3

Item: WR925340855  Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.5, L.11-12.5b                                
Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 1 

(%)

Score 2 

(%)
All Students 27,492 2% 50% 48%

Gender     
Female 13,850 1% 45% 53%
Male 13,642 3% 55% 43%

Ethnicity     
African American 2,634 3% 55% 42%
American Indian or Alaska Native 31 3% 55% 42%
Asian 583 2% 55% 43%
Hispanic or Latino 1,960 3% 53% 44%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 36 6% 39% 56%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,216 2% 49% 49%
Two or More Races 1,032 2% 52% 46%

Migrant 64 5% 66% 30%

English Learner 667 9% 74% 18%

Economically Disadvantaged 13,701 3% 53% 44%

Students with Disabilities 1,631 5% 63% 32%

Item: WR925340855   Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.5, L.11-12.5b    Key: C & D

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages



Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 28,152 60%

Gender   
Female 14,112 65%
Male 14,040 55%

Ethnicity   
African American 2,768 57%
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 79%
Asian 587 59%
Hispanic or Latino 2,023 56%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 38 53%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,642 61%
Two or More Races 1,060 61%

Migrant 71 42%

English Learner 721 39%

Economically Disadvantaged 14,103 58%

Students with Disabilities 1,707 49%

Item: WR925341025   Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.3                                                         
Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 28,152 8% 20% 60% 12%

Gender      
Female 14,112 6% 17% 65% 12%
Male 14,040 9% 24% 55% 12%

Ethnicity      
African American 2,768 9% 23% 57% 11%
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 9% 79% 12%
Asian 587 9% 22% 59% 10%
Hispanic or Latino 2,023 9% 22% 56% 13%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 38 21% 16% 53% 11%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,642 7% 20% 61% 12%
Two or More Races 1,060 8% 19% 61% 13%

Migrant 71 14% 25% 42% 18%

English Learner 721 18% 26% 39% 18%

Economically Disadvantaged 14,103 9% 21% 58% 13%

Students with Disabilities 1,707 11% 24% 49% 16%

Item: WR925341025     Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.3     Key: C                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages



Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 28,146 28%

Gender   
Female 14,107 26%
Male 14,039 29%

Ethnicity   
African American 2,764 21%
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 38%
Asian 587 29%
Hispanic or Latino 2,024 25%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 38 26%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,639 29%
Two or More Races 1,060 27%

Migrant 71 21%

English Learner 722 20%

Economically Disadvantaged 14,100 25%

Students with Disabilities 1,708 24%

Item: WR925341216   Standard: L.11-12.5, L.11-12.5a                                                         
Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 28,146 37% 15% 28% 21%

Gender       
Female 14,107 40% 14% 26% 20%
Male 14,039 34% 15% 29% 22%

Ethnicity      
African American 2,764 43% 17% 21% 20%
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 18% 21% 38% 24%
Asian 587 35% 13% 29% 23%
Hispanic or Latino 2,024 36% 18% 25% 22%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 38 47% 16% 26% 11%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,639 37% 14% 29% 21%
Two or More Races 1,060 36% 17% 27% 19%

Migrant 71 31% 25% 21% 23%

English Learner 722 38% 19% 20% 23%

Economically Disadvantaged 14,100 39% 16% 25% 21%

Students with Disabilities 1,708 33% 18% 24% 26%

Item: WR925341216     Standard: L.11-12.5, L.11-12.5a     Key: C                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages



Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 28,150 74%

Gender   
Female 14,109 80%
Male 14,041 69%

Ethnicity   
African American 2,768 70%
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 71%
Asian 587 84%
Hispanic or Latino 2,024 75%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 37 76%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,640 75%
Two or More Races 1,060 75%

Migrant 71 59%

English Learner 722 59%

Economically Disadvantaged 14,102 70%

Students with Disabilities 1,709 53%

Item: WR925341419   Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.2, L.11-12.2a                                                         
Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 28,150 4% 15% 8% 74%

Gender      
Female 14,109 2% 13% 6% 80%
Male 14,041 5% 16% 10% 69%

Ethnicity      
African American 2,768 5% 15% 10% 70%
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 21% 9% 71%
Asian 587 2% 9% 6% 84%
Hispanic or Latino 2,024 4% 14% 8% 75%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 37 11% 11% 3% 76%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,640 3% 15% 7% 75%
Two or More Races 1,060 3% 14% 8% 75%

Migrant 71 16% 23% 3% 59%

English Learner 722 10% 17% 14% 59%

Economically Disadvantaged 14,102 5% 17% 9% 70%

Students with Disabilities 1,709 9% 25% 13% 53%

Item: WR925341419     Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.2, L.11-12.2a     Key: D                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages



Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 28,151 56%

Gender   
Female 14,109 62%
Male 14,042 50%

Ethnicity   
African American 2,767 51%
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 44%
Asian 587 68%
Hispanic or Latino 2,024 49%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 38 63%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,641 57%
Two or More Races 1,060 56%

Migrant 71 37%

English Learner 722 29%

Economically Disadvantaged 14,101 50%

Students with Disabilities 1,707 31%

Item: WR925341583   Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.3, L.11-12.3b                                                         
Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 28,151 56% 21% 19% 5%

Gender      
Female 14,109 62% 19% 16% 3%
Male 14,042 50% 22% 22% 6%

Ethnicity      
African American 2,767 51% 22% 21% 7%
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 44% 15% 35% 6%
Asian 587 68% 16% 12% 4%
Hispanic or Latino 2,024 49% 23% 21% 7%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 38 63% 16% 16% 5%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,641 57% 20% 19% 4%
Two or More Races 1,060 56% 21% 18% 6%

Migrant 71 37% 21% 25% 17%

English Learner 722 29% 32% 24% 15%

Economically Disadvantaged 14,101 50% 23% 21% 5%

Students with Disabilities 1,707 31% 31% 27% 11%

Item: WR925341583     Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.3, L.11-12.3b     Key: A                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages



Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 28,153 68%

Gender   
Female 14,111 73%
Male 14,042 63%

Ethnicity   
African American 2,768 62%
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 59%
Asian 587 76%
Hispanic or Latino 2,022 63%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 38 71%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,645 69%
Two or More Races 1,059 66%

Migrant 71 54%

English Learner 722 54%

Economically Disadvantaged 14,101 64%

Students with Disabilities 1,709 54%

Item: WR925341733   Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.2, L.11-12.2a                                                         
Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 28,153 8% 18% 68% 6%

Gender      
Female 14,111 6% 17% 73% 4%
Male 14,042 9% 19% 63% 8%

Ethnicity      
African American 2,768 10% 21% 62% 7%
American Indian or Alaska Native 34 6% 27% 59% 9%
Asian 587 4% 16% 76% 3%
Hispanic or Latino 2,022 9% 20% 63% 8%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 38 11% 18% 71%  
White (non-Hispanic) 21,645 8% 18% 69% 6%
Two or More Races 1,059 8% 20% 66% 6%

Migrant 71 6% 25% 54% 16%

English Learner 722 11% 22% 54% 13%

Economically Disadvantaged 14,101 9% 20% 64% 7%

Students with Disabilities 1,709 10% 25% 54% 11%

Item: WR925341733     Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.2, L.11-12.2a     Key: C                                                    

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages



Student Group Number of Students Average Item Score
All Students 27,145 1.4

Gender   
Female 13,696 1.5
Male 13,449 1.4

Ethnicity   
African American 2,569 1.3
American Indian or Alaska Native 33 1.3
Asian 575 1.5
Hispanic or Latino 1,913 1.4
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 37 1.4
White (non-Hispanic) 21,002 1.4
Two or More Races 1,016 1.4

Migrant 64 1.2

English Learner 639 1.1

Economically Disadvantaged 13,469 1.4

Students with Disabilities 1,595 1.2

Item: WR925341879  Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.3, L.11-12.3b                               
Overall Item Performance



Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 1 

(%)

Score 2 

(%)
All Students 27,145 4% 50% 47%

Gender      
Female 13,696 3% 44% 53%
Male 13,449 5% 55% 40%

Ethnicity     
African American 2,569 6% 55% 39%
American Indian or Alaska Native 33 6% 55% 39%
Asian 575 4% 41% 55%
Hispanic or Latino 1,913 4% 54% 41%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 37 5% 51% 43%
White (non-Hispanic) 21,002 3% 49% 48%
Two or More Races 1,016 3% 52% 45%

Migrant 64 9% 66% 25%

English Learner 639 9% 69% 23%

Economically Disadvantaged 13,469 4% 53% 43%

Students with Disabilities 1,595 8% 60% 32%

Item: WR925341879   Standard: L.11-12, L.11-12.3, L.11-12.3b    Key: B & C

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
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